STAGE IV 36 000 - 48 000 KG @ 1 200MM
HIGH CAPACITY
FORKLIFT TRUCKS
H36-48XM(S)-12
2 3
DI
ST
IN

Specification data is based on VDI 2198
1.1	 Manufacturer
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity / rated load  n	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight  Þ	 kg
2.2	 Axle loading, laden front / rear	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front / rear	 kg
4.1	 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward	 a / b (°)
4.2	 Height, mast lowered  l	 h1 (mm)
4.3	 Free lift 	 h2 (mm)
4.4	 Lift   ¶	 h3 (mm)
4.5	 Height, mast extended	 h4 (mm)
4.7	 Height of overhead guard / steel cab 	 h6 (mm)
4.7.1	 Cab height without airco / with airco	 h6 (mm)
4.7.2	 Cab height w/o airco w/ strobe light / w/ cab mounted work lights	 h6 (mm)
4.8	 Seat height relating to SIP  £	 h7 (mm)
4.12	 Coupling height	 h10 (mm)
4.19	 Overall length	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks 	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width across all	 b2 (mm)
4.22	 Fork dimensions ISO 2331	 s/e/l (mm)
4.23	 Carriage type
4.24	 Fork carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum	 b5 (mm)
4.30	 Sideshift @ width over forks	 b8 (mm)
4.31	 Ground clearance, laden, below mast	 m1 (mm)
4.32	 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase	 m2 (mm)
4.33	 Load dimension b 12 × l 6 crossways	 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions (a = 10% of Ast)	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions (a = 200 mm)	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
4.36	 Internal turning radius  ¯	 b13 (mm)
5.1	 Travel speed with / without load  ]	 km/h
5.2	 Lifting speed with / without load	 m/s
5.2.1	 Lifting speed with 70% load	 m/s
5.3	 Lowering speed with / without load	 m/s
5.5	 Drawbar pull with / without load   ª	 kN
5.7	 Gradeability  with / without load @ 1.6 km/hour  †	 %
5.8	 Gradeability  with / without load @ stall  ◆	 %
10.1	 Operating pressure for attachments	 Mpa
10.2	 Oil volume for attachments	 l/min
10.3	 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity	 l
10.4	 Fuel tank, capacity	 l
10.4.1	 DEF tank, capacity (Stage IV only)	 l
10.5	 Steering design
10.6	 Number of steering rotation
10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LPAZ  J	 dB (A)
10.7.1	 Sound power level during the workcycle LWAZ
10.8	 Towing coupling, type DIN
3.1	 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = Pneumatic-Shaped Solid
3.2	 Tyre size, front
3.3	 Tyre size, rear
3.5	 Wheels, number front/  rear (x = driven wheels)  8
3.6	 Tread, front	 b10 (mm)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
		  H36XMS-12			   H40XMS-12			   H44XMS-12			   H48XMS-12
		  Diesel			   Diesel			   Diesel			   Diesel
		  Seated			   Seated			   Seated			   Seated
		  36			   40			   44			   48
		  1,200			   1,200			   1,200			   1,200
		  1,255			   1,255			   1,255			   1,255
		  5,385			   5,385			   5,385			   5,385
	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER 	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER
		  52,385			   55,525			   57,754			   60,963
	 83,965		  4,702	 90,707		  5,634	 95,398		  6,347	 101,653		  7,382

7.10	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity	 (V)/(Ah)
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
8.1	 Type of drive unit
8.2	 Transmission manufacturer/type
8.6	 Wheel drive/drive axle manufacturer/type
8.11	 Service brake
8.12	 Parking brake
PO
W
ER
 UN
IT
DR
IV
E T
RA
IN
PIN TYPE CARRIAGE
PIN TYPE SIDE SHIFT FRAME CARRIAGE WITH INDEPENDENT FORK POSITIONER
Ratings are for the basic truck
equipped with mast 7010 mm lift
height (BOF), standard carriage
and forks. Only applicable for
18.00 - 25 tyres.
The ratings are computed using
fork lengths as follows:
0 to 1200 mm Load centre
2440 mm Fork length
Ratings are for the basic truck
equipped with mast 7010 mm lift
height (BOF), standard carriage
and forks. Only applicable for
18.00 - 25 tyres.
The ratings are computed using
fork lengths as follows:
0 to 1200 mm Load centre
2440 mm Fork length
R
at
ed
 lo
ad
 (k
g
)
R
at
ed
 lo
ad
 (k
g
)
Load centre (mm)
Load centre (mm)
6 7
MAST AND CAPACITY INFORMATION
H36XMS-12 CAPACITIES @ 1,200mm load centre
H40XMS-12 CAPACITIES @ 1,200mm load centre